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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment

to the posts of CONSULTANT OPHTHALMOLOGIST

(BS-18/PPG-13) IN THE PUNJAB EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY

INSTITUTION (PESSI), LABOUR AND HUMAN RESOURCE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE

NO.

WITH FATHER'S NAME

1/92000010

2/92000008

3/92000015

4/92000012

5/92000016

6/92000005

7/92000017

8/92000013

Note:-

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

NIDA KHALID LAHORE
KHALID JAMIL
AMNA NASRULLAH LAHORE

MUHAMMAD NASRULLAH

MUHAMMAD AFAQ SHAH R.Y. KHAN
BASHEIR AHMED SHAH

AMMAR AFZAL TARAR SARGODHA
NASIM AFZAL TARAR

MUHAMMAD USAMA RAHIM RAJANPUR
MIAN ABDUR RAHIM

AYESHA NAZIR RAWALPINDI
NAZIR AHMED
SOHAIB AFZAL BAHAWALPUR

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

KASHF ZAHEER LAHORE
ZAHEER UD DIN

No more candidate is available against women quota. Therefore, as
per notification No.SOR-111(S&GAD)2-74/2008 dated 21-08-2009,
one (01) post reserved for women quota shall be treated as
unreserved and filled on merit.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 27-11-2023
CASE NO. 28-RM-2023
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